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Disclaimer

This document contains statements that constitute forward-looking statements and expectations about Telefónica Deutschland Holding AG (in the following “the Company” or

“Telefónica Deutschland”) that reflect the current views and assumptions of Telefónica Deutschland's management with respect to future events, including financial projections and

estimates and their underlying assumptions, statements regarding plans, objectives and expectations which may refer, among others, to the intent, belief or current prospects of the

customer base, estimates regarding, among others, future growth in the different business lines and the global business, market share, financial results and other aspects of the

activity and situation relating to the Company. Forward-looking statements are based on current plans, estimates and projections. The forward-looking statements in this document

can be identified, in some instances, by the use of words such as "expects", "anticipates", "intends", "believes", and similar language or the negative thereof or by forward-looking

nature of discussions of strategy, plans or intentions. Such forward-looking statements, by their nature, are not guarantees of future performance and are subject to risks and

uncertainties, most of which are difficult to predict and generally beyond Telefónica Deutschland's control, and other important factors that could cause actual developments or

results to materially differ from those expressed in or implied by the Company's forward-looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include those discussed or identified in

fuller disclosure documents filed by Telefónica Deutschland with the relevant Securities Markets Regulators, and in particular, with the German Federal Financial Supervisory

Authority (Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht – BaFin). The Company offers no assurance that its expectations or targets will be achieved. Analysts and investors, and

any other person or entity that may need to take decisions, or prepare or release opinions about the shares / securities issued by the Company, are cautioned not to place undue

reliance on those forward-looking statements, which speak only as of the date of this document. Past performance cannot be relied upon as a guide to future performance. Except

as required by applicable law, Telefónica Deutschland undertakes no obligation to revise these forward-looking statements to reflect events and circumstances after the date of

this presentation, including, without limitation, changes in Telefónica Deutschland’s business or strategy or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. The financial

information and opinions contained in this document are unaudited and are subject to change without notice. This document contains summarised information or information that

has not been audited. In this sense, this information is subject to, and must be read in conjunction with, all other publicly available information, including if it is necessary, any fuller

disclosure document published by Telefónica Deutschland. None of the Company, its subsidiaries or affiliates or by any of its officers, directors, employees, advisors,

representatives or agents shall be liable whatsoever for any loss however arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of this document its content or otherwise arising in connection

with this document. This document or any of the information contained herein do not constitute, form part of or shall be construed as an offer or invitation to purchase, subscribe,

sale or exchange, nor a request for an offer of purchase, subscription, sale or exchange of shares / securities of the Company, or any advice or recommendation with respect to

such shares / securities. This document or a part of it shall not form the basis of or relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever. These written materials

are especially not an offer of securities for sale or a solicitation of an offer to purchase securities in the United States, Canada, Australia, South Africa and Japan. Securities may

not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration under the US Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or an exemption there from. No money, securities or other

consideration from any person inside the United States is being solicited and, if sent in response to the information contained in these written materials, will not be accepted.
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Key reasons to invest

Value Proposition
Attractive shareholder returns 

on strong fundamentals

Operational 

Excellence
Digital transformation 

drives growth

Germany
Attractive and dynamic

telecoms market

Established Player
Leveraging

economies of scale
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German economy recovering from C-19 impacts despite some ongoing 
supply chain shortages

Consumer Spend1

[EUR bn] 

GDP Growth1

[%]

Unemployment Rate1

[%]

Before Covid-19 After Covid-19 1 ifo (Dec 21) 2 ifo (Oct 21), forecast by tradingeconomics.com

Current  Trends

• Dynamic yet rational mobile market

• Data growth with continued CAGR of >50%

• Soft convergent market environment

• 3 strong mobile networks 

Future Trends

• 5G use cases & demand to accelerate

• Fixed-Mobile-Substitution becoming increasingly relevant

• Potential 4th urban MNO

• 3 integrated (mobile + fixed) players

Business Climate Index2



Fixed BB retail revenues2 (EUR bn)

Mobile service revenues2 (EUR bn)
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Competitive Environment

• Rational market following 4 to 3 consolidation

• Tiered mobile portfolios enabling data monetisation 7.1

0.3
1.8

2020

1.9
0.4

2021e

7.1

0.7
2.0

6.9

2022e

9.2 9.5 9.6

+2.5% +1.2%

1 Market share of MSR based on published MNO financials for Q4 2021        
2 Analysys Mason DataHub, 17 Dec 2021

Fiber Cable DSL

Market development2Rational & balanced market1

20.6 21.0 21.1

2020 2021e 2022e

+1.5% +0.9%



After 2nd year of strong delivery well on track for mid-term-guidance
Continued growth momentum into FY22
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Capex peak in FY21
On track for normalised C/S levels towards YE22

FY 21 FY 23

5G Product & Servicesnon-5G
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SME focus drives B2B growth momentum
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Profitable revenue growth driven by continued strong MSR performance

1,359 1,394

Q4 20 Q4 21

451 446

Q4 20 Q4 21

202 211

Q4 20 Q4 21

1 Excl. non-recurrent 

special factors

5,307 5,492

FY 21FY 20

1,423 1,450

FY 20 FY 21

785 814

FY 20 FY 21
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Strong momentum of O2 Free portfolio fuels sustained ARPU growth

39

518

55

435

23.9 24.4

O2 ARPU

1.526
1.043

218 203

23.8 24.2

2

10

-7

Q4 Q3 21

-1

Q1 21 Q2 21

7

Q4 21
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624

Q4 20 Q4 21

OIBDA
margin

2,411

FY 21
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Continuing strong financing profile

Financing and Interest Mix1

Liquidity Position

Net Financial Debt
Committed to maintain Fitch BBB investment grade rating

3,168

3,045

1.4x
31.12.

2020

31.12.

2021

Leverage limit under 

financing policy

Leverage 

1.2x headroom

1.3x

1 Interest Mix & Maturity Profile excludes undrawn facilities; 100% fixed interest rates 

1,020 1,020

250 250

750 750

454 454

Cash per 
Dec. 31

2,474

RCFs Telfisa undrawnSyn Loan Total Liquidity

EIB loan

708,3

Bond

600

Promissory Notes

397

Bilateral RCFs 

250

Sydicated credit line

750

Telfisa 

facilities

454
24%

19%

12%

14%

23%

8%

45%

Undrawn

75 118

277

762

377

97

2022 2023 2024 2025 '26-'30 '31+

Promissory Notes Bond EIB

Maturity Profile1
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incl. regulatory headwinds of EUR 70-80m

incl. regulatory headwinds of EUR 15-20m





Appendix
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Well ranked & continuous improvement in relevant ESG ratings/indices

Status: February 2022

Risk Low: 12.4 (Low) | Exposure Score: 39.4 (Medium) | Management Score: 76 (Strong)

FTSE Russel

Rating: AA

Grade: Prime B- (Good)

Successfully listed (4.1 of 5 pts)

Successfully listed (66 of 100 scores (Advanced))

Successfully listed (70.49%)

Successfully listed 76/100 (Platin – top 1%)
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Future-proof spectrum set-up to enable best customer experience

Utilisation today 4G 2G/4G 2G/4G 3G/4G
private

4G
4G

2019-2033 2010-2025 2017-2033 2010-2025

2017-2033

2010-2025

2021-2040

2010-2025 2019-20402015-2033 2010-2025

90

90

70

50

1,500 MHz SDL800 MHz 900 MHz700 MHz 1,800 MHz 2,100 MHz1 2,600 MHz 2,600 MHz TDD 3,500 MHz TDD

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x15

1x20

1x20

2x10

2x10

2x15

2x25

2x15

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x15

2x20

2x5

2x10
2x20

2x20

2x10

1x5

1x25

1x20

1 From 2021, additional 19.2 MHz TDD

From 1 January 2026: 1&1: 2x10 MHz; Telefónica Deutschland Group: 2x10 MHz; Vodafone: 2x20 MHz; Deutsche Telekom: 2x20 MHz

2x20

4G/5G

2x30 

MHz

2x30 

MHz

2x35 

MHz

2x75 

MHz

2x60 

MHz

2x70 

MHz

1x300 

MHz
Total availability

1x40 

MHz

1x50 

MHz

Total spectrum holding

Telefónica Deutschland

Vodafone

Deutsche Telekom

1&1 Drillisch

Maturity

Frequencies

5GUtilisation today 4G 2G/4G 2G/4G 3G/4G
private

4G
4G

2019-2033 2010-2025 2017-2033 2010-2025

2017-2033

2010-2025

2021-2040

2010-2025 2019-20402015-2033 2010-2025

90

90

70

50

700 MHz 2,100 MHz1800 MHz 900 MHz 1,500 MHz SDL 2,600 MHz TDD1,800 MHz 2,600 MHz 3,500 MHz TDD

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x15

1x20

1x20

2x10

2x10

2x15

2x25

2x15

2x10

2x10

2x10

2x15

2x20

2x5

2x10
2x20

2x20

2x10

1x5

1x25

1x20

2x20

4G/5G

2x30 

MHz

2x30 

MHz

2x35 

MHz

2x75 

MHz

2x60 

MHz

2x70 

MHz

1x300 

MHz
Total availability

1x40 

MHz

1x50 

MHz

Total spectrum holding

Telefónica Deutschland

Vodafone

Deutsche Telekom

1&1

Maturity

Frequencies

5G

1&1
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P&L

347
451

200

318
339 446

202

-4

200
203

2111,850

2,055

1,307 1,370

5

1,394
1,359

11

Q4 20 Q1 21

5

Q2 21

1,421

Q3 21

4

Q4 21

2,023
1,893

1,967

Fixed Handset MSR Other revenues

639.3 561.5 611.9 612.9 624.4

Q3 21Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q4 21

Q2 21Q4 20 Q1 21

1,442

Q3 21

1,3111,333

Q4 21

1,385
1,485

OtherSupplies Personnel expenses

368

228
280 303

474

Q4 21Q1 21 Q2 21Q4 20 Q3 21

OIBDA adj. for exceptional effectsOIBDA1 (EUR) Revenue structure (EUR) 

OpEx split2 (EUR) CapEx3 (EUR)

1 Adjusted for exceptional effects 2 Includes impairment losses in accordance with IFRS 9 3 Excluding additions from capitalised right-of-use assets

OIBDA

Margin

C/S 14.8%12.3%18.2% 23.1%15.4%

32.3%30.3% 30.4%31.6% 31.2% 31.0%

16.5%

17

1,423 1,450

785
814

5,307

FY 20

5,492
10

FY 21

7,532
7,765

561.5

2,410.7

FY 21FY 20

31.6%

FY 20 FY 21

5,5145,391

1,094
1,284

FY 21FY 20

14.5%
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Mobile KPIs

415

Q4 20

435

Q1 21

220

Q2 21

374

Q3 21

518

Q4 21

-247

-104

Q3 21Q2 21Q1 21Q4 20

-109

91

-188

Q4 21

Q1 21

23,80123,581

1,452

19,283 19,266

1,410

19,175

Q4 20 Q4 21

24,175

1,534

Q2 21

24,590

19,161

44,275
1,574

Q3 21

18,973

25,108

1,613
44,428 44,974 45,325 45,694

Postpay ex M2M Prepay M2M

Q2 21Q4 20

26.5 26.7

Q1 21

30.8

Q3 21

31.9 31.7

Q4 21

Prepaid net adds (k)Postpaid net adds1 (k)

Mobile customer base (k) LTE customer base (m)

1 excluding M2M

1,043

1,526

FY 20 FY 21 FY 20

-813

FY 21

-310

18,973

23,581

19,283

1,410

25,108

FY 20

1,613

FY 21

44,275 45,694

FY 20

26.5
31.7

FY 21
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Mobile KPIs

Q3 21Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q4 21

-2.5%

6.3 6.0 6.3 6.6 6.5

Q4 21Q4 20 Q1 21 Q2 21 Q3 21

Q1 21

-1.3%

-1.0%

Q4 20

-1.0%

-1.3%

-0.8%

-1.0%

Q2 21

-1.0%

-1.2%

Q3 21

-1.0%

-1.2%

Q4 21

O2 postpaid Total postpaid (ex M2M)

Prepaid ARPU (EUR)Postpaid ARPU ex M2M (EUR)

Churn rate (%)

FY 20 FY 21

-1.3%

6.1 6.3

FY 21FY 20

-1.2%

-0.9%
-1.1%

-1.4%

FY 21FY 20
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O2 Free unlimited portfolio

O2 Free Unlimited 

Basic

O2 Free Unlimited 
Smart

O2 Free Unlimited 
Max

10 MBit/s

4G / 5G

500 Mbit/s

4G / 5G 

2 MBit/s

4G / 5G

29.
99 39.

99

59.
99

Max. Speed

Network

VOICE/SMS flat

EU Roaming

Monthly fee 

24/m contract

Unlimited usage

Flexible contract duration:

monthly contract termination

Best-fit by speed-classes

Future ready with 5G
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O2 Free volume-based portfolio

O2 Free S
O2 Free M

O2 Free L

20 GB

300 Mbit/s

4G / 5G

60 GB

300 Mbit/s

4G / 5G

3 GB

225 Mbit/s

4G

19.
99

29.
99

39.
99

BOOST: Doubling data and 

adding multiple devices

Flexible contract duration:

monthly contract termination

All customer needs supported    

by high speed internet

Future ready with 5G

Data volume

Max. Speed

Network

VOICE/SMS flat

EU Roaming

Monthly fee 

24/m contract
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Fixed KPIs

-26

10

Q2 21Q1 21

35

Q4 20

-11-16
-5

9 7

Q3 21

-3
10

Q4 21

10

-7
-1

2 7

DSL VDSL

1,798 1,807 1,817 1,824 1,834

2,255

Q1 21 Q4 21Q4 20

2,2622,2542,261

Q2 21 Q3 21

2,253

VDSL

23.9 23.9 24.2 24.3 24.4

Q3 21Q4 20 Q4 21Q1 21 Q2 21

Fixed accesses (k)Retail broadband net adds (k)

Fixed retail ARPU (EUR)

-35

-91

36

55

1
146

FY 20 FY 21

23.8 24.2

FY 21FY 20

1,798 1,834

2,262

FY 20 FY 21

2,261
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O2 my Home portfolio – technology agnostic approach

O2 my Home S
O2 my Home L

100 MBit/s
Upload 40 MBits/s

2.99 mthl

4.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

10 MBit/s
Upload 2 MBits/s

2.99 mthl

4.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

24.
99

29.
99

34.
99

Max. Speed

Voice flat to German 

fixed networks

Optional 

HomeBox 2

FRITZ!Box 7490

FRITZ!Box 7590

Monthly fee

24m contract

O2 my Home XL

250 MBit/s
Upload 40 MBits/s

-

-

5.99 mthl

44.
99

O2 my Home S O2 my Home M
O2 my Home L

50 MBit/s
Upload 10 MBits/s

3.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

100 MBit/s
Upload 40 MBits/s

3.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

10 MBit/s
Upload 2 MBits/s

3.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

24.
99

29.
99 34.

99

Max. Speed

Technology

Voice flat to German 

fixed networks

Optional 

HomeBox 3

FRITZ!Box 7590

Monthly fee

24m contract

O2 my Home XL

250 MBit/s
Upload 40 MBits/s

3.99 mthl

5.99 mthl

44.
99




